Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		IL		
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Aditya P. Kulkarni				03/21/2007	
Sourabh Kukreja				03/22/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Trilogy Intelle	ectual F	Property Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	6011 West Courtyard Dr.				
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Austin				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78730				
Property Type Application Number: 11684		Number 904			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fau Number	(540)04	F 700F			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	(512)34 I <i>l be sent via US</i>		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	512-338				
Email: tmunoz@hamiltonterrile.com					
Correspondent Name: Kent B. Chambers					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 203518 Austin, TEXAS 78720				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T00132			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kent B. Chambers		
Total Attachments: 2 source=T00132_Ass source=T00132_Ass	ignment#page1				
				PATENT	

Attorney Docket No.: T00132

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Aditya P. Kulkami	of	Karnataka, India
Sourabh Kukreja	of	Madhya Pradesh, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Trilogy Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6011 West Courtyard Dr., Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78730, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

CONFIGURATION MAPPING USING A MULTI-DIMENSIONAL RULE SPACE AND RULE CONSOLIDATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 03/21/2007

Aditsal.K.

Aditya P. Kulkarni

Date:

Sourabh Kukreja

Attorney Docket No.: T00132

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Aditya P. Kulkami	of	Karnataka, India
Sourabh Kukreja	of	Madhya Pradesh, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Trilogy Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6011 West Courtyard Dr., Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78730, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

CONFIGURATION MAPPING USING A MULTI-DIMENSIONAL RULE SPACE AND RULE CONSOLIDATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:	
	Aditya P. Kulkami

Date: <u>22-03-2007</u>

Sourabh Kukreja

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

03/22/2007 THU 5:52**PATENT**NO. 8523 2 2001 **REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0968**